506904829 10/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6951653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM DICKSON WATT	08/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABOVE BELOW LTD.
Street Address:	3 CHEVIOT ROAD, WEST NORWOOD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	SE27 0LF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17291559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)504-6633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582276633

Email: docket@insigne.law

Correspondent Name: INSIGNE PC

Address Line 1: 701 PALOMAR AIRPORT ROAD, SUITE 230

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0104US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TREVOR Q. CODDINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor Q. Coddington/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=P0104US00_Assignment-filed2021-10-01#page1.tif source=P0104US00_Assignment-filed2021-10-01#page2.tif source=P0104US00_Assignment-filed2021-10-01#page3.tif

PATENT 506904829 REEL: 057695 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, William Dickson WATT, a citizen of the United Kingdom, (hereinafter, "Assignor"), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ABOVE BELOW LTD., a United Kingdom limited company, having a principal place of business at 3 Cheviot Road, West Norwood, London, Great Britain SE27 0LF (hereinafter, "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of my right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on **Schedule 1**, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed on this 31 August day of 2021.

WILLIAM DICKSON WATT

31 August 2021

PATENT REEL: 057695 FRAME: 0832

	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of, County of		
Subscribed and sworn to (or	affirmed) before me on this day of	, 2021,
by me on the basis of satisfactor	ory evidence to be the person who appeared be	, proved to efore me.
	(Seal)	

1/2

Patent

SCHEDULE I

1. **United States Patent Application No. 17/291,559**, entitled "KIT FOR TOWING ITEMS THROUGH WATER WHILE SWIMMING," filed on May 5, 2021.

PATENT REEL: 057695 FRAME: 0833

2/2

RECORDED: 10/04/2021

PATENT REEL: 057695 FRAME: 0834